

Journal of Undergraduate Research and Creative Works

Student Author Agreement Form

High Point University Honor Code

We, the students of High Point University, believe that honesty and integrity are essential to student development, whether personal, social, or academic. Therefore, we assert that:

Every student is honor-bound to refrain from conduct which is unbecoming of a High Point University student and which brings discredit to the student and/or to the University;

- Every student is honor-bound to refrain from cheating;
- Every student is honor-bound to refrain from collusion;
- Every student is honor-bound to refrain from plagiarism;
- Every student is honor-bound to confront a violation of the University Honor Code;
- Every student is honor-bound to report a violation of the University Honor Code.

Author Originality Statement

I hereby agree by signing this statement that all works submitted to the High Point University *Journal* of Undergraduate Research and Creative Works reflect the originality, authorship, and authenticity of the author. I certify that the submitted materials are not under consideration for publication elsewhere. I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, all submitted materials do not infringe upon anyone's copyright nor violate any proprietary rights and that any ideas, techniques, quotations, or any other material from the work of other people included in the submitted materials, published or otherwise, are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referencing practices.

Print Name	Date
Sign Name	